BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION

CITY OF RIVERSIDE Finance Department

Form No. 142-8R3 DA				ATE SUBMITTED: 06/01/2021
BID NO.	BID TITLE			DEPARTMENT/DIVISION
7842	Heritage House Driveway and Parking Lot Replacement		Museum	
				DATE BID OPENED
				04/29/2021
BIDS RECEIVE	ED (11) IN	VITATIONS ISSUED	(Online)	
BIDDERS:		BID PRICE GOOI	THROUGH: August 27, 202	21 AMOUNT BID
Onyx Paving	Company, Inc.	Anahein	n, CA	\$76,000.00
Prestige Pavin	- ·	La Mira	-	\$76,876.50
	Engineering, Inc.	Corona,	CA	\$77,797.00
	Contractors, Inc.	Norco, (\$84,077.00
NPG, Inc.	,	Perris, C		\$85,175.00
L C Paving &	Sealing, Inc.	Escondi		\$87,442.90
Century Paving		La Mira		\$95,775.00
J. Cardenas Inc.		Victorvi	,	\$97,749.00
All American Asphalt		Corona,	•	\$136,440.00
MVC Enterprises, Inc.				\$239,700.00
MVC Enterprises, Inc. PaveWest, Inc. Temecula, C. Artesia, CA				\$277,576.00
driveway and	parking area and rein	nstall new asphalt 1	paving and concrete drainage	o remove the existing asphalt swale at the City of Riverside d restriping the parking area.
Bid Recommended For Award (Includes Sales Tax) 10% Surety Included Town				
Lowest Responsible Bidder			Amount of Award	
Onyx Paving Company, Inc.			<u>\$76,000.00</u>	
responsive and	g Division has evalu	in compliance with	red and recommends award be Purchasing Resolution 23256 tting a report.	
Submitted by:	Jennife	r McCoy,	Purchasing Manager	Date: 05/11/2021